

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Ade	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #1
(G),	,, = 10.10.	,
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu:	siness Entity Nar	ne)
•	·	·
(Do.	cument Number)	
(DO	cument rumber)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
<u> </u>		





400345481864

06/02/20--01020--024 **60.00

73' '-2 1" 9:39

R. WENTE JUN 19 1013

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Division of C			
SUBJECT: KORECA	ARBON, LLC		
		Limited Liability Compan	ny
	es of Conversion and fo ompany" into an "Othe		
Please return all core	respondence concernin	g this matter to:	
Erin Wynne			
	Contact Person		
Underwood Law Firm			
	Firm/Company		
PO Box 9158			
1	Address		
Amarillo, TX 79105			
(City, State and Zip Code		
: .1. 630 I 1			
gisele@korecarbon.tech			
E-man address; (to	be used for future annual	report notrication)	
For further informat	ion concerning this ma	itter, please call:	
Erin Wynne		at (806) 379	-0359
Name of Contact I	Person	Area Code and Day	ytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check	for the following amou	unt;	
S25.00 Filing Fee	S30.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status	□\$55.00 Filing Fee and Certified Copy	S60.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Mailing Address:		Street Addr	ess:
Registration Section		Registration	Section
Division of Corpora	tions		Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	14		of Tallahassee
rananassee, FL 525	14		
Tallahassee, FL 323	14	2415 N. Mo Tallahassee.	nroe Street, Suite 8 FL 32303

CR2E106 (05/17)



Articles of Conversion For Florida Limited Liability Company Into

"Converted or Other Business Entity"

The Articles of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Limited Liability Company into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company converting into the "Other Business Entity" is:
KORECARBON, LLC
Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company
2. The name of the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is:
KORECARBON, LLC
Enter Name of "Converted or Other Business Entity"
3. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company (Finter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(there state, or if a non-U.S, entity, the name of the country). The formation document is attached (if applicable).
4. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Chapter 605, F.S.
5. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on: May 27, 2020. (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State: AND 2) must be the same as the effective date of the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity.")

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

- 6. If the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact business in Florida, the "Converted or Other Business Entity":
 - a.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office the Florida Department of State may send and process served on the department pursuant to 605.0117 and Chapter 48.

Street Address:	1942 Broadway St., STE 314C
	Boulder, CO 80302
Mailing Address:	1942 Broadway St., STE 314C
,	Boulder, CO 80302
	or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 (5.1072, F.S.
Signed this	day of 120 20 20
Signature:(Must be signed by a Member or Authorized Representative
Printed Name: Serg	io Marques Title; Manager
Fees: Filing Fee: Certified Co	• •

Page 2 of 2



Document must be filed electronically.

Paper documents are not accepted.

Fees & forms are subject to change.

For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 05/27/2020 02:40 PM

ID Number: 20201468478

Document number: 20201468478

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(mm/dd/yyyy hour:minute am/pm)

Statement of Conversion

filed pursuant to § 7-90-201.7 (3) of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. For the converting entity, its ID number (if applicable), entity name or true name, form of entity,

jur	isdiction under the law of which it is	formed, and principal addres	s are	
	ID number	(Colorado Secretary of State 1D numb	er)	
	Entity name or true name	KORECARBON, LLC		
	Form of entity	Foreign Limited Liability	Company	
	Jurisdiction	Florida		
	Street address	323 Sunny Isles Bouleva		
		(Street ni	imber and name)	
		Sunny Isles Beach	FL 3	3160
		(City)	(State) United Stat	(ZIP/Postal Code)
		(Province - if applicable)	(Country)	
	Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and nam	e or Post Office Box	information)
		(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	· ·
2. Th	ne entity name of the resulting entity	is KORECARBON, LLC		
	Caution: The use of certain terms or abbrev		d instructions for n	nore information.)
3. Th	ne converting entity has been convert	ed into the resulting entity pu	rsuant to section	7-90-201.7, C.R.S.
4. <i>ay</i>	applicable, adopt the following statement by ma	rking the box and include an attachmen	nt.)	
	This document contains additional	information as provided by la	w.	
	ution: Leave blank if the document does n al consequences. Read instructions before		tating a delayed eg	Jective date has significan
	the following statement applies, adopt the statem te delayed effective date and, if appli			uired formai.)

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

6. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

	Marques	Sergio		
	(Last) 250 Fillmore Street S	(First) Suite 324	(Middle)	(Suffix
	(Street number	and name or Post Offi	ce Box information)	
	Denver	СО	80206	
	(Čuy)	(State) United S	(ZIP/Postal Cod tates	de)
	(Province - y'applicable)	(Country	y)	
☐ This document contain	owing statement by marking the box and include ans the true name and mailing address to be delivered for filing.		dditional individua	ls
	_			

Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents are not accepted. Fees & forms are subject to change. For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 05/27/2020 02:40 PM

1D Number: 20201468478

Document number: 20201468478

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Organization

filed pursuant to § 7-90-301 and § 7-80-204 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. The domestic entity name of the limited liability company is

KORECARBON, LLC

(The name of a limited liability company must contain the term or abbreviation "limited liability company", "lid. liability company", "limited liability co", "lid. liability co.", "limited", "l.l.c.", "llc", or "lid.", See §7-90-601, C.R.S.)

(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbreviations are restricted by law. Read instructions for more information.)

2. The principal office address of the limited liability company's initial principal office is

Street address	te 324				
	(Street number and name)				
	Denver	СО	80206		
	(City)	(State) United St	(ZIP/Posial Code) tates		
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country	9		
Mailing address					
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and nat	me or Post Office B	lox information)		
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)		
	(City)	(State)	(ZIF/FOSIGI COGE)		
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country))		
Name (if an individual) or	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix,		
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an indivi	Northwest Registered A	Agent, LLC.			
Street address	1942 Broadway St., ST	E 314C	_		
	(Street)	number and name)			
	Boulder		80302		
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)		
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and na	ne ar Post Office h	dor information)		
(least orange it sume its succe address)	Diet innot una na				

		CO		
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)	
ert e t	Long de Lange			
(The following statement is adopted by m. The person appointed as re-	gistered agent has consented	to being so appointe	ed.	
E : bereen appearance as to	6			
4. The true name and mailing addr	ess of the person forming the	e limited liability cor	npany are	
Name				
(if an individual)	Marques	Sergio		
or	(l.asi)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix,
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both at	n individual and an entity yame)			
Chanon. Do not provide boin di	n matridian and on entry name.)			
Mailing address	250 Fillmore Stre	eet Suite 324		
•	(Street nu	imber and name or Post O	(fice Box information)	
	Denver	CO	80206	·· ···· ···
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal C	ode)
		L laitad (
☐ The limited liability com	(Province - if applies, adopt the statement by marking the spany has one or more additional mailing address of each s	box and include an attach	nment.) Is the limited liabili	
The limited liability com company and the name a 5. The management of the limited (Mark the applicable box.) one or more managers. or	es, adopt the statement by marking the spany has one or more additionand mailing address of each s	cable) (Count toox and include an attack onal persons forming such person are state	nment.) Is the limited liabili	
The limited liability come company and the name as 5. The management of the limited (Mark the applicable box.) The management of the limited (Mark the applicable box.) The management of the limited (Mark the applicable box.)	es, adopt the statement by marking the spany has one or more additionand mailing address of each s	cable) (Count toox and include an attack onal persons forming such person are state	nment.) Is the limited liabili	
The limited liability come company and the name as 5. The management of the limited (Mark the applicable box.) one or more managers. or the members. 6. (The following statement is adopted by maximum and processes)	es, adopt the statement by marking the spany has one or more additional mailing address of each so liability company is vested in the state of each so which we have a state of each so which we have	cable) (Count to box and include an attack onal persons forming such person are state	nment.) Is the limited liabili	
The limited liability come company and the name as 5. The management of the limited (Mark the applicable box.) one or more managers. or the members. 6. (The following statement is adopted by maximum and processes)	es, adopt the statement by marking the spany has one or more additional mailing address of each stability company is vested i	cable) (Count to box and include an attack onal persons forming such person are state	nment.) Is the limited liabili	
The limited liability come company and the name as 5. The management of the limited (Mark the applicable box.) one or more managers. or the members. 6. (The following statement is adopted by me There is at least one members.	es, adopt the statement by marking the spany has one or more additioned mailing address of each so liability company is vested in the box.) The of the limited liability company is the box.	cable) (Count to box and include an attach onal persons forming such person are state n	nment.) Is the limited liabili	
The limited liability come company and the name as 5. The management of the limited (Mark the applicable box.) one or more managers. or the members. 6. (The following statement is adopted by me There is at least one members.	es, adopt the statement by marking the spany has one or more additioned mailing address of each so liability company is vested in the box.) The of the limited liability company the box and the statement by marking the box and	cable) (Count box and include an attach onal persons forming such person are state n opany. Include an attachment)	nment.) Is the limited liabili	
The limited liability come company and the name as 5. The management of the limited (Mark the applicable box.) one or more managers. or the members. 6. (The following statement is adopted by more managers). There is at least one members.	es, adopt the statement by marking the spany has one or more additioned mailing address of each so liability company is vested in the statement by marking the box and little limited liability company in the statement by marking the box and little limited liability company the statement by marking the box and little limited liability company the statement by marking the box and little limited liability company the statement by marking the box and little limited liability company the statement by marking the box and little limited liability company the statement by marking the box and little liability company the statement by marking the box and little liability company the statement by marking the box and little liability company the statement by marking the box and little liability company the statement by marking the box and little liability company the liability company the box and liability co	cable) (Count to box and include an attack conal persons forming such person are state in conal	nment.) g the limited liabili d in an attachment	
The limited liability come company and the name at 5. The management of the limited (Mark the applicable box.) one or more managers. or the members. 6. (The following statement is adopted by maximum of the following statement applies, adopted by the following statement applies adopted by the following statement appl	es, adopt the statement by marking the spany has one or more additioned mailing address of each so liability company is vested in a statement by marking the box.) For of the limited liability company the statement by marking the box and litional information as provident does not have a delayed effected instructions before entering a date and, the statement by entering a date and,	cable) (Count to box and include an attack conal persons forming such person are state in	ry) g the limited liabili d in an attachment	

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7. C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

9. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for filing are

	Marques	Sergio		
	(Last) 250 Fillmore Street	(First) Suite 324	(Middle)	(Suffix)
	(Street number	and name or Post Of	lice Box information)	
	Denver	CO	80206	
	(City)	(State) United S	(ZIP/Postal Co States	de)
	(Province - if applicable)	(Countr	77	
(If the following statement applies, adopt This document contains the true causing the document to be del	e name and mailing address		•	ls

Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).